This document includes a certified death certificate as required by NRS 40.525 (5) which contains a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

Brandi Baltingham, Paralegal ANDERSON, DORN & RADER, LTD.

APN: 1219-10-001-032 and 1320-29-118-013

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Bryce L. Rader, Esq. Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Ste, 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MARGARET JOAN MEAGHER 1176 Cary Creek Court Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

MARGARET JOAN MEAGHER 1176 Cary Creek Court Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

- I, Margaret Joan Meagher, the undersigned, affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct:
 - (1) By instrument dated October 29, 2007, Allan R. Thomas executed the Thomas Living Trust ("Trust").
 - (2) Said trust appointed Margaret Joan Meagher to serve as Successor Trustee upon the death or incapacity of Allan R. Thomas.
 - (3) Allan R. Thomas died on May 17, 2009 at Gardnerville, Nevada, a resident of Douglas County, Nevada. Attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is a certified copy of the death certificate of said Allan R. Thomas.
 - (4) Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, I have assumed the responsibilities of sole Successor Trustee.

DOC # 745266
06/16/2009 02:50PM Deputy: DW
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
ANDERSON & DORN LTD
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 4 Fee: 17.00
BK-609 PG-4896 RPTT: 0.00

- (5) The following described real property is part of the trust estate: See Exhibit "B" attached.
- (6) I am authorized under the terms of the Trust and applicable provisions of the Nevada Revised Statutes to act as the Successor Trustee with respect to the trust's interest in the described property.
- (7) No other person has a right to the interest of the Trust in the described property.
- (8) The described property shall be transferred to me as Successor Trustee.

Executed on this 15 of	Luno, 2009, at Condrevillo, Nevada.
	
	Margared Joan Meagher, Successor Trustee
	Mangared Joan (Meagner, Successor Trustee

STATE OF VEVADA) ss:
COUNTY OF V OUGAN)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this by Margaret Joan Meagher.

_day of

2009,

Notary Public

Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 99-19317-5 - Expires February 11, 2011

BK-609 PG-4897

745266 Page: 2 of 4 06/16/2009

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

A see a		.	EKTIFICATE OF	DEATH	<u> </u>	STATE FILE NUMBE	,		
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST)	MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)	,	2.	DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day		TY OF DEATH		
PERMANENT	Allan Richard	THOMAS	•		May 17, 2009	\ \	Douglas		
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH ISC. HOSPITAL O	ROTHER INSTITUTION -Nar	ne(if not either, give s	treet 3e.If Hosp. or Inst.	nelicate DOA OP/Eme	r. Rm. 4. SEX		
	Gardnerville	and number)	1176 Cary Creek C	Court	Impatient(Specify)	1 1	Male		
DECEDENT	5. RACE White				UNDER 1 YEAR 70 UND		OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)		
	(Specify)	No - N	lon-Hispanic bir	thday (Years) 78	MOS DAYS HOUR	S MINS	ctober 18, 1930		
IF DEATH	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S	A. Sb. CITIZEN OF WHA	T COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION	11, MARRIED, NEV	ER MARRIED, WIDOWED,		SPOUSE (if wife, give		
OCCURRED IN	name country) California	United Sta	etes 12	DIVORCED (Specify	Divorced	maiden name)	• • •		
SEE HANDBOOK	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE	R 14a USUAL OCCUPA	TION (Give Kind of Work Don	e Dunng Most of	14b. KIND OF BUSINESS	OR INDUSTRY.	Ever in US Armed		
COMPLETION OF	5253	Working Life, Even If I	Builder	The state of the s	Constr	uction	Forces? No		
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a RESIDENCE - STATE	15b, COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCA	ATION 15d, STI	REET AND NUMBER	· \	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes		
	Nevada	Douglas	Gardnerville		Cary Creek Court	The state of the s	or No) Yes		
PARENTS	16. FATHER - NAME (First Mid		A CONTRACTOR OF STREET	17. MOTHER - NA	WE (First Middle Lest				
	Gifford William THOMAS Winifred STONER 18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRÉSS (Street or R.F.D.No, City or Town, State, Zip)								
Berthy -	188. INFORMANT- NAME (Type	or Print) an MEAGHER	186. MAILING ADDRE	The state of the s	A Section 1981		N 2 44		
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM	22, 2	OF VETT DV OF ADDITION		ek Court Gardnerville				
DISPOSITION	Cremati	W	17 The second of	Siena Crematory	27 L/25 1499	OCATION City or	N. 2		
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG		** *** *** *** *** *** **** *** **** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *		AND ADDRESS OF FACIL	Carson City N	evada 69706 ;		
		K NOEL	DIRECTOR LICEN	SE		las County Mon	luary		
	[URE AUTHENTICATED	620		(2) ★相	t Minden NV 8			
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD			-	35 % A 3 - 5 Y - 1	 			
	강 경 21a. To the best of my kni 명 전 due to the cause(s) stated	owledge, death cocurred at the	time, date and place and	≥ 22a. On the b	esis of exemination and/or				
	및 전 due to the cause(s) stated	É (SIGNÉPLÉS & TIPE) SIGNA TEPHEN J HEWITT		22a. On the b	and place and due to the	ause(s) stated. (Sign	sture & Title)		
CERTIFIER				22b, DATE S	IGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22a HOUR OF	DEATH		
	ວັຊັ May 21, 2009 🐃	1557	18:00	S #					
		NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER TH	AN CERTIFIER	22d PRONC	DUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Y)	22e. PRONOU	NCED DEAD AT (Hour)		
1		<u> </u>		F 0.		i: 1	- <u> </u>		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	certifier (Physician, atte aphen J. Hewitt DO 10	NDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICA	L EXAMINER OR CO	ORONER) (Type or Print)	23b. LICEN	ISE NUMBER 1107		
	24s. REGISTRAR (Signature)	nert 7 fills At Them. 16	20 90 0 110 12 W TELL	b DATE RECEIVED		DEATH DUE TO CO	MMUNICABLE DISEASE		
REGISTRAK	1.1.0	JENELLE BA SIGNATURE AUTHEI			ý 26 2009	YES 🗆	NO X		
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER-ONLY ONE CAUSE	PER LINE FOR (a) (b) AND			·	between onset and death		
DEATH	PARTI (a) Cardiopul	monary Arrest				Minut			
	DUE TO, OR A	S ACONSEQUENCE OF:	Salar Salar	ali and	Acres 36 Sin 7 .		between onset and death		
CONDITIONS IF	(_{b)} Melanom					Years	1 ·		
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO		S A CONSEQUENCE OF			A A Comment	Interval	between onset and death		
IMMEDIATE CAUSE ->	(c)								
STATING THE		S A CONSEQUENCE OF	N. 100 V. 1	2. X	S 4:	ı Interval	between coset and death		
CAUSE LAST	(d)		and the same	46			7.5		
[· / ·]	PART II	100	建等 我只要不是	1 3 3 3 1 3 A	9,00	26. AUTOPSY	27. WAS CASE REFERRED		
				19. 19. 五流		(Specify Yes or No) NO	TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) No		
	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST, (Special)	28b, DATE OF INJURY (MorDayY)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY	284 DESCRIBE HO	W INJURY CCCURRED		1		
			1	1		17	وأبا		
·	286. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No.)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At h	oma, farm, street, factory, offic	28g. LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D.	No. CITY OR TO	WN STATE		
<u> </u>	resorno;.	building, etc. (Specify)	•						
773		 	STATE R	EGISTRAR					
	\		5,711211				***		

745266 Page: 3 of 4 06/16/2009

вк-609 PG-4898

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on life in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.





EXHIBIT "B"

Legal Description for APN: 1219-10-001-032:

Lot 15, as shown on the Official Plat of CARY CREEK ESTATES, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 25, 1977, as Document No. 09494.

Legal Description for APN: 1320-29-118-013:

Lot 135, as shown on the Official Plat of WINHAVEN, UNIT NO. 4, PHASE B, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder, recorded August 19, 1993, in Book 893 of Official Records, at Page 3899, Douglas County, State of Nevada, as Document No. 315527.



BK-609 PG-4899

745266 Page: 4 of 4 06/16/2009